07-30-2	10/12917 JC13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 03 MAY 200
J3/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
AB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102173 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 102173	148
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David Lauriston West 5-3-0み	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lauriston Enterprises Pty Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🏠 No	o
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗙 Assignment 🖓 Merger	
🕞 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change of Name	Street Address:
G Other	96 Florence Road
	West City: Nedlands State: Australia Zip: 9009
Execution Date:4/19/2002	– Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) attached hereto 	29174 plication, the execution date of the application is: <u>4/21/2002</u> B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? 🖵 Yes 🖄 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Karen Dana Oster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00
05/10/2002 SNAJARRO 00000029 10129174	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (overpayments or deficiencies)
04 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: PMB 1020	8. Deposit account number:
15450 SW Boones Ferry Rd. #9	50-2115
City: Lake Oswego State: OR Zip: 97035	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Karen Dana Oster	Enen Mrs 05/03/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/we, David Lauriston West of Nedlands Australia, have invented a Gutter Protector and Guttering Incorporating Same

hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent.

WHEREAS, Lauriston Enterprises Pty Ltd. , a (n) Australian corporation , herein referred to as "Assignce" whose mailing address is 96 Florence Road, Nedlands 6009 (AU), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, I/we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated 04/19/2002

Above West David Lauriston West

Laur:Gutt G.P. E

G.P. BOWLER (0372) USTICE OF THE PEACE

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of <u>Mistern Australia</u> County of <u>Australia</u>)) SS:)

Before me personally appeared said David Lauriston West foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this _____ 2002.

and acknowledged the 19th day of APRIL,

Notary Public for

LAUFISTON ENTETT PHEES PTY LTD A.C.N. 050 658 608

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

G.P. BOWLER (0372) JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

COPT

2

Laur:Gutt

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/we, David Lauriston West, of Nedlands Australia, have invented a Gutter Protector and Guttering Incorporating Same

hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on an even date herewith we executed an application for United States letters patent.

WHEREAS, Lauriston Enterprises Pty Ltd. , a (n) Australian corporation , herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 96 Florence Road, Nedlands 6009 (AU), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, I/we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated 04/19/2002

Aburd West

David Lauriston West

1

Laur:Gutt G.P. E

G.P. BOWLER (0372) USTICE OF THE PEACE

State of <u>Misten Australia</u> County of <u>Australia</u>)) SS: ١

Before me personally appeared said David Lauriston West and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this 19^{72} day of 412.11, 2002.

[SEAL]

Notary Public for

My Commission Expires:

G.P. BOWLER (0372) JUSTICE OF THE PEACE



2

Laur:Gutt